

FOREST LAKE AREA SCHOOLS FOREST LAKE, MN 55025

January 4, 2018

AGENDA ITEM: 11.13

TOPIC: RECOMMEND AWARD OF BIDS FOR FOREST LAKE STORMWATER

REUSE PROJECT POND CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION PHASE FOR FOREST LAKE AREA SCHOOLS

BACKGROUND: To comply with the bid laws and to obtain the best possible pricing, the District solicited sealed bids for the Forest Lake stormwater reuse project pond construction and equipment installation phase for the Forest Lake Area Schools. The Project Engineer is Bolton & Menk, Inc.

PROCESS: A bid announcement was published in the Forest Lake Times on November 30, 2017 & December 7, 2017. The bid opening took place on December 15, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. in the Board Room at the District Office. Bids were analyzed by Bolton & Menk, Inc.

RECOMMENDATION: Administration recommends the School Board award the Bids for the Forest Lake stormwater reuse project pond construction and equipment installation phase for the Forest Lake Area Schools as per the bid tabulation compiled by Bolton & Menk, Inc.